
Posicion 

Gral
NOMBRE Categoría Clase Estado

Derribes 

80 max

1 JORGE A GONZALEZ AVENDAÑO AAA STD QRO 54

2 ROMEL OCAMPO ARANDA AAA STD JAL 52

3 RUBEN MAYAGOTIA CHAVIRA AAA STD CHIH 51

4 SABAS GARIBAY GUTIERREZ AAA STD JAL 51

5 LUIS BARAJAS ESCALANTE AAA STD JAL 48

6 GABRIEL H VILLARREAL GUERRA AAA STD NL 46

7 HIROSHI IGARASHI GUTIERREZ AAA STD JAL 46

8 JUAN PABLO PEREZ BLANCAS AAA STD JAL 46

9 JAVIER SANCHEZ AGUIRRE AAA VET COAH 46

10 MAURICIO REY MORIEL AAA STD CHIH 45

11 RUBEN MAYAGOITIA ORDUÑO AAA JUV CHIH 45

12 EDUARDO NUÑEZ GODINEZ AAA STD JAL 45

13 MARCO ANTONIO GUILLEN MATA AAA STD CHIH 44

14 ALAN PEREZ JACINTO AAA STD QRO 44

15 CASIMIRO VAZQUEZ RUIZ AAA STD JAL 44

16 ANTONIO TRUJANO HUERTA AAA STD OAX 43

17 JORGE A. VILLASEÑOR NIETO AAA STD CHIH 43

18 EDGARD RUEDA PECINA AAA STD COAH 43

19 EDUARDO RODRIGUEZ BAESA AAA STD JAL 42

20 CAMILO LOPEZ MARTINEZ AAA STD JAL 42

21 JOSUE MARTINEZ CORTES AA VET COAH 42

22 SALVADOR BECERRA GOMEZ AAA STD JAL 41

23 CONSTANTINO DAVILA DE LA CRUZ AAA STD COAH 40

24 MIGUEL GALLEGOS HANDAL AAA STD NL 39

25 SAMANTHA ORTEGA BLANCO AA JUV JAL 39

26 CARLOS MORENO MERCADO AAA STD COAH 39

27 FERNANDO GOMEZ GONZALEZ AA STD JAL 36

28 CARLOS FERNANDEZ PELLON ZAMBRANO AA STD GRO 35

29 MANUEL ORTEGA CAMARGO AAA STD JAL 35

30 ARTURO GONZALEZ CHAVIRA AAA STD CHIH 35

31 OSCAR ORTEGA CAMARGO AA STD JAL 34

32 BERNARDO RODRIGUEZ CRUZ AA STD JAL 34

33 ALBERTO VAZQUEZ LOPEZ AAA STD JAL 34

34 PAOLO TOMASSI PERISINOTO AAA STD NL 34

35 PEDRO RUEDA PECINA AAA STD COAH 34

36 ANTONIO RUELAS RODRIGUEZ AA VET JAL 34

37 ANTONIO ARJONA BENITEZ AA STD JAL 34

38 LEOPOLDO GUTIERREZ DE LA TORRE AAA STD JAL 33

39 JONATAN TORRES SAINZ AA STD CHIH 33

40 ANDRES PEÑA BELLO AA STD JAL 33

41 FERNANDO ROMERO ORDUÑA AA STD JAL 32
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42 HECTOR RIVERA ALEMAN AAA STD NL 32

43 SANDRA ROA BELTRAN AA Dama JAL 32

44 ANTONIO MUÑOZ HERNANDEZ AA STD CHIH 31

45 JESUS GONZALEZ CHAVEZ AA STD JAL 30

46 ANTONIO GUERRERO AGUAYO AAA STD JAL 30

47 JOSÉ LUIS VILLANUEVA RODRIGUEZ AAA STD GTO 30

48 ALEJANDRO CHAVEZ BARAY AA STD CHIH 29

49 JOSE ARMANDO CORRAL GONZALEZ AAA JUV CHIH 29

50 ENRIQUE H. HERNANDEZ MORALES AAA STD COAH 29

51 ROSENDO GARCIA DELGADO AA STD JAL 28

52 JAVIER SALCEDO COVARRUBIAS AA STD JAL 28

53 ALFREDO SOLORIO REYNOSO AA STD JAL 28

54 GONZALO ORTEGA LOPEZ AAA STD NAY 27

55 FERNANDO BAÑUELOS LIZARRAGA AAA STD NAY 27

56 LUIS CARLOS GARCIA SANCHEZ A STD JAL 26

57 DOMINGO QUINTANILLA BELTRAL AAA STD NAY 26

58 FRANCISCO VELAZQUEZ ROJO AAA STD GTO 26

59 HECTOR GERARDO ROMAN AAA VET CHIH 25

60 DANIEL PEREZ OLMEDA AA STD JAL 25

61 JESUS MEDELLIN CASTILLO A STD COAH 25

62 LUIS CASTAÑON VISCONTI AAA STD CHIH 24

63 MARIANA OCAMPO PINEDA AAA Dama JAL 24

64 JOSE GPE BARBA VELAQUEZ AA STD JAL 23

65 ABRAHAM TORRES ARCINIEGA AAA STD JAL 23

66 DANIEL MENDOZA FRIAS AAA STD JAL 23

67 RUBEN GONZALEZ BEDOLLA AAA STD SIN 23

68 LUIS MARLO BUSTILLOS AA STD CHIH 22

69 ROGELIO GONZALEZ CAPORAL AAA VET QRO 22

70 GERARDO TRUJANO MARTÍNEZ AAA STD OAX 21

71 SILVINO VALDEZ CORRAL AA VET JAL 21

72 GONZALO ORTEGA RUIZ AAA STD NAY 21

73 VÍCTOR M ALTAMIRANO ALCOCER AAA VET QRO 20

74 SALVADOR SALDAÑA MARTINEZ AA STD JAL 20

75 ARMANDO SANCHEZ AGUIRRE A VET COAH 20

76 ABEL UVALDO SALAZAR BAEZA A STD QRO 20

77 SALVADOR RUIZ DELGADILLO AAA VET JAL 20

78 JOSE G VERDUZCO GUIZAR A VET JAL 19

79 JOSE ALBERTO CORRAL LOZOYA AAA STD CHIH 18

80 CLAUDIA AMPARO CRUZ ORTIZ AAA Dama OAX 18

81 YARIN HERNANDEZ DUARTE AA STD JAL 18

82 DONALDO VILLANUEVA GARCIA AA STD GTO 18

83 ELENO VEGA EVARIS A STD JAL 17

84 RICARDO PÉREZ ORDOÑEZ ABIERTA AAA STD OAX 17

85 MARIO ALBERTO RIVERA BERNAL A STD NAY 17

86 JOSE LUIS SALAZAR BAEZA A STD NAY 17

87 EVANGELINA JESUS BÁMACA A STD JAL 16



88 JESUS CAMACHO FLORES A STD JAL 16

89 ALEJANDRO TRUJANO MARTINEZ AAA STD OAX 16

90 JAVIER RUIZ LEAL AAA STD OAX 15

91 GUILLERMO COSIO CHAVEZ A STD JAL 14

92 GERARDO SOTELO FIGUEROA AA STD MICH 14

93 GERARDO TRUJANO HUERTA AAA STD OAX 14

94 HUGO TORRES DIAZ A STD JAL 13

95 CESAR REAL DIEZ MARTINEZ A STD JAL 13

96 HUGO ALTAMIRANO GARCIA, AAA STD QRO 12

97 HUMBERTO HERNANDEZ SILVA A STD COAH 12

98 OSCAR YAPOR RASCON AA VET CHIHH 12

99 JOSE RECIO VALDES A STD COAH 11

100 JONATHAN FELIPE ESCALANTE PADILLA A STD COAH 11

101 JORGE A VILLASEÑOR OCHOA A JUV CHIH 11

102 MANUEL RIOS ARBALLO AAA STD JAL 11

103 MANUEL SILVA FERNANDEZ AA STD OAX 10

104 RODOLFO RAMOS BRISEÑO A STD JAL 10

105 LUIS RAMIREZ RAMIREZ AAA STD JAL 9

106 ANDRES PEÑA CURIEL AAA VET JAL 8

107 ENRIQUE GOMEZ SAINZ A STD JAL 8

108 ALEJANDRO LOPEZ PARTIDA A STD JAL 7

109 SERGIO VALDEZ ISAIS A VET CHIH 7

110 ULISES HANDAL LARA AAA STD ZAC 6

111 DIEGO DIAZ OROZCO AA STD JAL 5

112 XERXES CHIPRUT MARTINEZ AAA STD Tamps 0

113 JUAN GOMEZ MEDINA AA VET JAL 0

114 ALAN DAVID FELIX LIZARRAGA A STD GTO 0

115 RICARDO MEDINA VILLARRUEL AA VET JAL 0



Posicion 

Gral
NOMBRE Categoría Clase Estado

Derribes 80 

max

1 JORGE A GONZALEZ AVENDAÑO AAA Estandar QRO 54

2 ROMEL OCAMPO ARANDA AAA Estandar JAL 52

3 RUBEN MAYAGOTIA CHAVIRA AAA Estandar CHIH 51

4 SABAS GARIBAY GUTIERREZ AAA Estandar JAL 51

5 LUIS BARAJAS ESCALANTE AAA Estandar JAL 48

6 GABRIEL H VILLARREAL GUERRA AAA Estandar NL 46

7 HIROSHI IGARASHI GUTIERREZ AAA Estandar JAL 46

8 JUAN PABLO PEREZ BLANCAS AAA Estandar JAL 46

9 JAVIER SANCHEZ AGUIRRE AAA Veterano COAH 46

10 MAURICIO REY MORIEL AAA Estandar CHIH 45

11 RUBEN MAYAGOITIA ORDUÑO AAA Juvenil CHIH 45

12 EDUARDO NUÑEZ GODINEZ AAA Estandar JAL 45

13 MARCO ANTONIO GUILLEN MATA AAA Estandar CHIH 44

14 ALAN PEREZ JACINTO AAA Estandar QRO 44

15 CASIMIRO VAZQUEZ RUIZ AAA Estandar JAL 44

16 ANTONIO TRUJANO HUERTA AAA Estandar OAX 43

17 JORGE A. VILLASEÑOR NIETO AAA Estandar CHIH 43

18 EDGARD RUEDA PECINA AAA Estandar COAH 43

19 EDUARDO RODRIGUEZ BAESA AAA Estandar JAL 42

20 CAMILO LOPEZ MARTINEZ AAA Estandar JAL 42

21 SALVADOR BECERRA GOMEZ AAA Estandar JAL 41

22 CONSTANTINO DAVILA DE LA CRUZ AAA Estandar COAH 40

23 MIGUEL GALLEGOS HANDAL AAA Estandar NL 39

24 CARLOS MORENO MERCADO AAA Estandar COAH 39

25 MANUEL ORTEGA CAMARGO AAA Estandar JAL 35

26 ARTURO GONZALEZ CHAVIRA AAA Estandar CHIH 35

27 ALBERTO VAZQUEZ LOPEZ AAA Estandar JAL 34

28 PAOLO TOMASSI PERISINOTO AAA Estandar NL 34

29 PEDRO RUEDA PECINA AAA Estandar COAH 34

30 LEOPOLDO GUTIERREZ DE LA TORRE AAA Estandar JAL 33

31 HECTOR RIVERA ALEMAN AAA Estandar NL 32

32 ANTONIO GUERRERO AGUAYO AAA Estandar JAL 30

33 JOSÉ LUIS VILLANUEVA RODRIGUEZ AAA Estandar GTO 30

34 JOSE ARMANDO CORRAL GONZALEZ AAA Juvenil CHIH 29

35 ENRIQUE H. HERNANDEZ MORALES AAA Estandar COAH 29

36 GONZALO ORTEGA LOPEZ AAA Estandar NAY 27
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37 FERNANDO BAÑUELOS LIZARRAGA AAA Estandar NAY 27

38 DOMINGO QUINTANILLA BELTRAL AAA Estandar NAY 26

39 FRANCISCO VELAZQUEZ ROJO AAA Estandar GTO 26

40 HECTOR GERARDO ROMAN AAA Veterano CHIH 25

41 LUIS CASTAÑON VISCONTI AAA Estandar CHIH 24

42 MARIANA OCAMPO PINEDA AAA Dama JAL 24

43 ABRAHAM TORRES ARCINIEGA AAA Estandar JAL 23

44 DANIEL MENDOZA FRIAS AAA Estandar JAL 23

45 RUBEN GONZALEZ BEDOLLA AAA Estandar SIN 23

46 ROGELIO GONZALEZ CAPORAL AAA Veterano QRO 22

47 GERARDO TRUJANO MARTÍNEZ AAA Estandar OAX 21

48 GONZALO ORTEGA RUIZ AAA Estandar NAY 21

49 VÍCTOR M ALTAMIRANO ALCOCER AAA Veterano QRO 20

50 SALVADOR RUIZ DELGADILLO AAA Veterano JAL 20

51 JOSE ALBERTO CORRAL LOZOYA AAA Estandar CHIH 18

52 CLAUDIA AMPARO CRUZ ORTIZ AAA Dama OAX 18

53 RICARDO PÉREZ ORDOÑEZ ABIERTA AAA Estandar OAX 17

54 ALEJANDRO TRUJANO MARTINEZ AAA Estandar OAX 16

55 JAVIER RUIZ LEAL AAA Estandar OAX 15

56 GERARDO TRUJANO HUERTA AAA Estandar OAX 14

57 HUGO ALTAMIRANO GARCIA, AAA Estandar QRO 12

58 MANUEL RIOS ARBALLO AAA Estandar JAL 11

59 LUIS RAMIREZ RAMIREZ AAA Estandar JAL 9

60 ANDRES PEÑA CURIEL AAA Veterano JAL 8

61 ULISES HANDAL LARA AAA Estandar NL 6

62 XERXES CHIPRUT MARTINEZ AAA Estandar Tamps 0



Posicion 

Gral
NOMBRE Categoría Clase Estado

Derribes 80 

max

1 JOSUE MARTINEZ CORTES AA VET COAH 42

2 SAMANTHA ORTEGA BLANCO AA JUV JAL 39

3 FERNANDO GOMEZ GONZALEZ AA STD JAL 36

3 CARLOS FERNANDEZ PELLON 

ZAMBRANO

AA STD GRO 35

4 OSCAR ORTEGA CAMARGO AA STD JAL 34

5 BERNARDO RODRIGUEZ CRUZ AA STD JAL 34

6 ANTONIO RUELAS RODRIGUEZ AA VET JAL 34

7 ANTONIO ARJONA BENITEZ AA STD JAL 34

8 JONATAN TORRES SAINZ AA STD CHIH 33

9 ANDRES PEÑA BELLO AA STD JAL 33

10 FERNANDO ROMERO ORDUÑA AA STD JAL 32

11 SANDRA ROA BELTRAN AA Dama JAL 32

12 ANTONIO MUÑOZ HERNANDEZ AA STD CHIH 31

13 JESUS GONZALEZ CHAVEZ AA STD JAL 30

14 ALEJANDRO CHAVEZ BARAY AA STD CHIH 29

15 ROSENDO GARCIA DELGADO AA STD JAL 28

16 JAVIER SALCEDO COVARRUBIAS AA STD JAL 28

17 ALFREDO SOLORIO REYNOSO AA STD JAL 28

18 DANIEL PEREZ OLMEDA AA STD JAL 25

19 JOSE GPE BARBA VELAQUEZ AA STD JAL 23

20 LUIS MARLO BUSTILLOS AA STD CHIH 22

21 SILVINO VALDEZ CORRAL AA VET JAL 21

22 SALVADOR SALDAÑA MARTINEZ AA STD JAL 20

23 YARIN HERNANDEZ DUARTE AA STD JAL 18

24 DONALDO VILLANUEVA GARCIA AA STD GTO 18

25 GERARDO SOTELO FIGUEROA AA STD JAL 17

26 OSCAR YAPOR RASCON AA STD MICH 14

27 MANUEL SILVA FERNANDEZ AA VET CHIH 12

28 DIEGO DIAZ OROZCO AA STD OAX 10

29 JUAN GOMEZ MEDINA AA STD JAL 5

30 RICARDO MEDINA VILLARRUEL AA VET JAL 0
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Posicion 

Gral
NOMBRE Categoría Clase Estado

Derribes 80 max

1 LUIS CARLOS GARCIA SANCHEZ A STD JAL 26

2 JESUS MEDELLIN CASTILLO A STD COAH 25

3 ARMANDO SANCHEZ AGUIRRE A VET COAH 20

4 ABEL UVALDO SALAZAR BAEZA A STD QRO 20

5 JOSE G VERDUZCO GUIZAR A VET JAL 19

6 ELENO VEGA EVARIS A STD JAL 17

7 MARIO ALBERTO RIVERA BERNAL A STD NAY 17

8 JOSE LUIS SALAZAR BAEZA A STD QRO 17

9 EVANGELINA JESUS BÁMACA A STD JAL 16

10 JESUS CAMACHO FLORES A STD JAL 16

11 GUILLERMO COSIO CHAVEZ A STD JAL 14

12 HUGO TORRES DIAZ A STD JAL 13

13 CESAR REAL DIEZ MARTINEZ A STD JAL 13

14 HUMBERTO HERNANDEZ SILVA A STD COAH 12

15 JOSE RECIO VALDES A STD COAH 11

16 JONATHAN FELIPE ESCALANTE PADILLA A STD COAH 11

17 JORGE A VILLASEÑOR OCHOA A JUV CHIH 11

18 RODOLFO RAMOS BRISEÑO A STD JAL 10

19 ENRIQUE GOMEZ SAINZ A STD JAL 8

20 ALEJANDRO LOPEZ PARTIDA A STD JAL 7

21 SERGIO VALDEZ ISAIS A VET CHIH 7

22 ALAN DAVID FELIX LIZARRAGA A STD GTO 0
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